modify the preliminary approval order and class notice to reflect the updated Gross 

Settlement Amount 

I. STIPULATION 

1. Amendment to Gross Settlement Amount. The Parties stipulate that the Gross 

Settlement Amount is amended from $300,000 (three hundred thousand dollars and 

zero cents) to $312,900 (three hundred and twelve thousand, nine hundred dollars and  

zero cents). All allocations, deductions, and distributions that are calculated as a 

percentage of or derived from the Gross Settlement Amount shall be recalculated 

using the amended Gross Settlement Amount, consistent with the Settlement

[...]

• Joint Stipulation Granted. The Parties’ joint stipulation is GRANTED.  

• The Class Action and PAGA Settlement Agreement is amended as follows: the Gross 

Settlement Amount is increased from $300,000 (three hundred thousand dollars and zero 

cents to $312,900 (three hundred, twelve thousand and nine hundred dollars and zero 

cents). 

• Class Period and PAGA Period Unchanged. The Class Period and PAGA Period stated in 

the Settlement Agreement shall remain unchanged with the end date of such periods of 

October 29, 2025.  

• The Second Amended Preliminary Approval Order Approved.